

CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA

(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)

NOTIFICATION-1

The following students have been allowed Migration from one college to Department/another college of CDLU, Sirsa as per Clause-6, Migration Rules, subject to clearance of deficient paper(s) of previous year(s), if any, eligibility and completion of required classes/attendance:

Sr. No.	Name & F/Name of Student (Mr./Ms)	Class & Sem.	Regn. / Roll Nos.	Name of College Where studying	Name of College to which wants to migrate	Reason for Migration
1.	Deepasha D/o Sh. Naresh Kumar	B.A.3 rd Sem.	22009115430163	Shah Satnam Ji Girls College, Sirsa	Govt. College for Women, Sirsa	Transfer of her father and long distance from house to college
2.	Garima D/o Sh. Naresh Kumar	B.A.3 rd Sem.	22009115430164	Shah Satnam Ji Girls College, Sirsa	Govt. College for Women, Sirsa	Transfer of her father and long distance from house to college
3.	Shallu D/o Sh. Naresh Chand	B.A.3 rd Sem.	22088115430059	Govt. College for Women, Sirsa	Govt. College Ding Mandi, Sirsa	Medical Ground
4.	Sweety D/o Sh. Kulbir Singh	B.A. LLB. 3 rd Sem	22025115390018	Lala Hans Raj Phutela College of Law, Sirsa	Dept. of Law, CDLU, Sirsa	Medical Ground

The student must join the Department/New College within 15 days from the date of receipt of the letter by the Department/concerned College. Provided that if a student does not avail the migration, within fifteen days from the date of receipt of the letter by the Principals of the Colleges concerned, he/ she shall have to apply afresh and pay fresh fee in order to revalidate the migration.

Superindent (RES)
Fo One Devidral University
Sirsa (Haryana)

Dated: 20.07.2023

Endst. No. R&S/A-II/F-5(VIII)/2023/

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following through E-mail for information and further necessary action please:

- 1. The Chairperson, Department of Law, CDLU, Sirsa.
- 2. The Controller of Examinations, CDLU, Sirsa.
- 3. The Principal, Shah Satnam Ji Girls College, Sirsa
- 4. The Principal, Govt. College for Women, Sirsa.
- 5. The Principal, Govt. College Ding Mandi, Sirsa.
- 6. The Principal, Lala Hans Raj Phutela College of Law, Sirsa.
- 7. The Incharge, Website, CDLU, Sirsa with the request to upload the above on the University Website.
- 8. The Incharge, EDP Cell, CDLU, Sirsa.
- 9. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), CDLU, Sirsa.

Superintendent (R&S)
For Registra Hondont (R&S)
Ch. Devi Lal University
Sirks (Harmana)